



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 691/2024**

ASTRAZENECA AB & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Vaishali R. Mittal, Mr.
Gursimran Singh Narula and Mr.
Shivang Sharma, Advocates

versus

BEACON PHARMACEUTICALS PLC & ORS.Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

29.08.2024

I.A. 37830/2024 (Exemption from filing notarized affidavit)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

I.A. 37831/2024 (Exemption from advance service to defendant nos. 1, 2 4, 5 and 7)

3. The plaintiffs seek exemption from advance service on the defendant nos. 1, 2, 4, 5 and 7.
4. Therefore, for the reasons stated in the application, the plaintiffs are granted exemption from effecting advance service upon the defendant nos. 1, 2 4, 5 and 7.
5. Accordingly, the present application is allowed and disposed of.

I.A. 37829/2024

6. By virtue of the present application, the plaintiffs seek *dasti* of the



order dated 22.08.2024 passed by this Court as also an extension of one week for compliance of the earlier order dated 14.08.2024 qua service of the complete paperbook to the defendant no.3.

7. For the reasons stated as also since the last order dated 22.08.2024 was proceeded by an earlier order dated 14.08.2024, the present application deserves to be allowed.

8. In terms thereof, let the *dasti* copy of the order dated 22.08.2024 be provided to the plaintiffs. Further, the plaintiffs are also granted an extension of one week for serving the complete copy of paperbook to defendant no.3 from today.

9. The application stands disposed of.

CS(COMM) 691/2024

10. List on the date already fixed before Joint Registrar, i.e. 21.11.2024.

11. List on the date already fixed before Court, i.e., 08.01.2025.

Dasti

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 29, 2024/rr