



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 691/2024**  
**ASTRAZENECA AB & ANR.** .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gursimran Singh Narula  
(VC), Advocate

Versus

**BEACON PHARMACEUTICALS PLC & ORS.**  
.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Anshu Tulsyan, Advocate  
for D-3.

Ms. Amber Tickoo, Mr. Shivam  
Gera, Advocates for D-4.

Ms. Chanchal Sharma, Advocate  
for D-5.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

% **ORDER**  
**21.11.2024**

1. Defendants no. 1 to 5 have been served with summons. There is no appearance on behalf of defendants no. 1 & 2. Defendants no. 1 & 2 are an entities based in Bangladesh.
2. Appearance has been put in on behalf of defendant no. 3 28.09.2024. Ld. Counsel submits that written statement shall be filed as per rules.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 also submits that written statement shall be filed as per rules. Written statement on behalf of defendant no. 5 has already been filed. Replication, if any be filed as per rules.



4. Defendant no. 6 is a John Doe and defendant no. 5 HDFC Bank is a proforma defendant.
5. Put up for completion of pleadings on 19.12.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI**  
**(DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 21, 2024/sk**  
*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*