



\$~36 & 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 46152/2024

IN

+ CS(COMM) 688/2024

36 **ASTRAZENECA AB & ANR.**Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Vaishali Mittal and Mr. Gursimran Singh Narula, Advocates

versus

EVEREST PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED & ORS.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rishub Kapoor, Advocate for D-4
Ms. Chanchal Sharma, Advocate for D-8

I.A. 46102/2024

IN

+ CS(COMM) 691/2024

37 **ASTRAZENECA AB & ANR.**Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Vaishali Mittal and Mr. Gursimran Singh Narula, Advocates

versus

BEACON PHARMACEUTICALS PLC & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Chanchal Sharma, Advocate for D-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **26.11.2024**

I.A. 46152/2024 IN CS(COMM) 688/2024

I.A. 46102/2024 IN CS(COMM) 691/2024

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted on behalf of the plaintiffs/ non-applicants.



3. Reply to the applications be filed within one (1) week. Rejoinder thereto be filed within one (1) week thereafter.
4. List on 13th December, 2024.
5. In the meanwhile, the defendants shall approach the plaintiffs to work out a settlement.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024
ds