



\$~31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 688/2024 with I.A. 46152/2024**

ASTRAZENECA AB & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Vaishali R. Mittal, Mr. Siddhant Chamola, Mr. Shivang Sharma and Mr. Gursimran Singh Narula, Advocates.

versus

**EVEREST PHARMACEUTICALS
LIMITED & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohan Rohatgi and Ms. Anshu Tulsyan, Advocates for defendant no. 2.
Mr. Chanchal Sharma, Advocate for defendant no. 8.

+ **CS(COMM) 691/2024 with I.A. 36538-36539/2024, I.A. 36541/2024,
I.A. 46102/2024**

ASTRAZENECA AB & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Vaishali R. Mittal, Mr. Siddhant Chamola, Mr. Shivang Sharma and Mr. Gursimran Singh Narula, Advocates.

versus

BEACON PHARMACEUTICALS PLC & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohan Rohatgi and Ms. Anshu Tulsyan, Advocates for defendant no. 3.
Mr. Chanchal Sharma, Advocate for defendant no. 5.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
13.12.2024

%

1. Counsel for the parties jointly request for further time to work out the terms of a settlement.
2. List before Court on 8th January, 2025 i.e., the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 13, 2024
kd