



\$~15-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 688/2024 with I.As. 36494/2024, 36495/2024, 36497/2024, 41385/2024 and 46152/2024

ASTRAZENECA AB & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Vaishali R. Mittal, Mr. Siddhant Chamola, and Mr. Gursimran Singh Narula, Advocates.

versus

EVEREST PHARMACEUTICALS
LIMITED & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohan Rohatgi and Ms. Muthu Praba, Advocates for defendant no. 2.
Mr. Rahul, Advocate for defendant no. 3.
Mr. Rishub Kapoor, Advocate for defendant no. 4.
Mr. Saurav Bhasin and Mr. Ketan Mohan, Advocates for defendant no. 6.
Mr. Philip Abraham, Advocate for defendant no. 7.
Ms. Chanchal Sharma, Advocate for defendant no. 8.

+ CS(COMM) 691/2024 with I.A. 36538/2024, I.A. 36539/2024, I.A. 36541/2024 and I.A. 46102/2024

ASTRAZENECA AB & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Vaishali R. Mittal, Mr. Siddhant Chamola, and Mr. Gursimran Singh Narula, Advocates.



versus

BEACON PHARMACEUTICALS PLC & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sourav Roy, Ms. Anshu, Mr. Pranav and Ms. Alchi Thapiyal, Advocates for defendants no. 1 and 2.
Mr. Rohan Rohatgi and Ms. Muthu Praba, Advocates for defendant no. 3.
Mr. Rahul, Advocate for defendant no. 4.
Mr. Chanchal Sharma, Advocate for defendant no. 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

08.01.2025

%

1. Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that today itself, they have received a settlement proposal from Littleson Healthcare Private Limited – the defendant no.2 in CS(COMM) 688/2024 and the defendant no.3 in CS(COMM) 691/2024.

1.1 They seek some time to obtain instructions from their client.

2. List before the Joint Registrar on 12th February, 2025.

3. List before the Court on 17th March, 2025.

4. Interim orders to continue.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 08, 2025

kd