



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 691/2024**
ASTRAZENECA AB & ANR.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddhant Chamola,
Mr. Gursimran Singh Narula,
Advocate

versus

BEACON PHARMACEUTICALS PLC & ORS.
.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Anshu Deshpande,
Mr. Sourav Roy, Ms. Alchi
Thapiyal, Mr. Pranav Bafna
(VC), Advocates for D-1 & 2.

Mr. Rahul (VC), Advocate for
D-4

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **24.01.2025**

**I.A. No. 2037/2025 on behalf of defendant no. 4 seeking
condonation of delay of 85 days in filing the written
statement.**

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.
2. Id. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed subject to imposition of a reasonable cost.
3. For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 1100/-, to be deposited with Delhi High Court Bar Clerk's Association within three weeks failing which the written statement shall be deemed to have been taken



off the record. Delay stands condoned. Written statement is taken on record. Replication be filed within the period permissible, as worked out from today. IA stands disposed off.

I.A. No. 1990/2025 on behalf of defendant no. 4 for striking out of defendant no. 4 from the array of parties.

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff who presses for an opportunity to file a response. Let the reply be filed within two weeks, with an advance copy of the same to the opposite side. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed thereafter within one week of receiving an advance copy of the reply.
2. Put up for completion of pleadings on 12.02.2025, the date already fixed.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 24, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any