



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 691/2024
ASTRAZENECA AB & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gursimran Singh Narula,
Mr. Shivang Sharma, Advocates

versus

BEACON PHARMACEUTICALS PLC & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sourav Roy, Mr. Anshu
Deshpande, Mr. Pranav Bafna,
Ms. Alchi Thapiyal (VC),
Advocates for D-1.

Mr. Rohan Rohatgi, Mrs. Muthu
Praba (VC), Advocates for D-3

Mr. Rahul, Mr. Verdaan Jain,
Mr. Aakash Deep Singh,
Advocates for D-4

Ms. Chanchal Sharma (VC),
Advocate for D-5

Ms. Ritika Silodiya, Proxy
Counsel (VC) for Mr. Prevendra
Kumar Sharma, Advocate for
HDFC Bank.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

12.02.2025

**I.A. No. 1990/2025 on behalf of defendant no. 4 for striking
out of defendant no. 4 from the array of parties.**

1. Reply on behalf of the plaintiff shall be filed today, as per
the submission of ld. Counsel. A copy of the same be supplied to



Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed thereafter as per the timeline already indicated. Put up again for completion of pleadings.

CS(COMM)- 691/2024

2. Replications to the written statement of defendant nos. 1, 2 and 4 is stated to have been filed. The same however are pending scrutiny. Pleadings between the plaintiff and defendant no. 5 are complete. Settlement talks between the plaintiff and defendant no. 3 are still going on.

3. Cost imposed on defendant no. 4 stands paid.

4. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 17.03.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 17.03.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any