



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 691/2024**

ASTRAZENECA AB & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Gursimran Singh Narula and Ms.
Sayal Arora, Advocates.

versus

BEACON PHARMACEUTICALS PLC & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Anshu Deshpande, Mr. Sourav
Roy, Mr. Pranav Bafna & Ms. Alchi
Thapliyal, Advocates for D-1 & 2
(VC).

Ms. Amber Tickoo, Advocate for
D-4.

Ms. Chanchal Sharma, Advocate for D-
5 (VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **25.03.2025**

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Fresh I.A. No.7684/2025 for condonation of delay of 162 days on behalf of the defendant nos. 1 and 2 in filing the reply to IA no. 36538 of 2024

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submit that the application may be allowed subject to a reasonable cost.

2. For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 4,000/-, to be paid to Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee. Delay stands condoned. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks. IA stands disposed off.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 25, 2025/pu

Click here to check corrigendum, if any