



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 691/2024**
ASTRAZENECA AB & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gursimran Singh Narula,
Advocate

versus

BEACON PHARMACEUTICALS PLC & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sourav Roy, Mr. Anshu
Deshpande, Mr. Pranav Bafna,
Ms. Alchi Thapliyal (VC),
Advocates for D-1 & 2.

Mrs. Muthu Praba S (VC),
Advocate for D-3.

Mr. Verdaan Jain, Mr. Aakash
Deep Singh, Advocates for D-4.

Ms. Chanchal Sharma, Advocate
for D-5

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
22.04.2025

%

I.A. No. 6209/2025 on behalf of defendant no. 5 for striking out is name from the array of parties.

1. Reply has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Rejoinder, if any, be filed as per rules. Put up for completion of pleadings.

I.A. No. 1990/2025 on behalf of defendant no. 4 for striking out is name from the array of parties.

2. Pleadings are complete. Put up for arguments.



CS(COMM) 691/2024

3. Settlement talks between the plaintiff & defendant no. 3 are still ongoing.
4. No written statement has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 3 though served on 25.09.2024. Since the maximum permissible period to do so has expired, right to file a written statement stands closed for defendant no. 3.
5. Pleadings between the plaintiff and defendant nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5 are complete.
6. Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1 and 2 submits that cost imposed on 20.03.2025 and 25.03.2025 stands paid / deposited.
7. Put up for completion of pleadings / further proceedings and arguments in I.A. No. 1990/2025 on 29.07.2025.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 22, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any