



\$~29

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 691/2024

ASTRAZENECA AB & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gursimran Singh Narula,
Advocate

versus

BEACON PHARMACEUTICALS PLC & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sourav Roy (VC), Advocate
for D-1 & 2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

29.07.2025

1. The present matter has been listed in the supplementary cause list after the two connected matters bearing nos. CS(COMM) 106/2024 and CS(COMM) 688/2024 have already been heard and adjourned to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Consequently, place this matter also before the Hon'ble Court alongwith other connected suits, on the date already fixed i.e. 28.08.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 29, 2025/sk