



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 691/2024, I.A. 36538-36539/2024, I.A. 36541/2024, I.A. 46102/2024, I.A. 1990/2025 & I.A. 6209/2025

ASTRAZENECA AB & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Vaishali Mittal, Adv.

versus

BEACON PHARMACEUTICALS PLC
& ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Tahir Ashraf Siddiqui, Mr. Kartikey Sahai and Mr. Mayur Punjabi, Advs. for D-3
Ms. Priya Goyal and Mr. Verdaan Jain, Advs. for D-4
Ms. Chanchal Sharma and Mr. Rukban Tyagi, Advs. for D-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **28.08.2025**

1. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 and 2 seeks an adjournment.
2. The Director of defendant no. 3 will remain personally present in Court.
3. The applications for deletion will be taken up on the next date of hearing.
4. List on **16.01.2026**.
5. Interim orders to continue.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 28, 2025/msh