



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 691/2024, I.As. 36538/2024, 36539/2024, 36541/2024,
46102/2024, 1990/2025, 6209/2025

ASTRAZENECA AB & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand and Ms. Vaishali
Mittal, Advocates.

versus

BEACON PHARMACEUTICALS PLC & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sourav Roy, Mr. Anshu
Deshpande, Mr. Hemant Gupta and Ms. Alchi
Thapliyal, Advocates for D-1 and D-2.

None for D-3.

None for D-4.

Mr. Chanchal Sharma, Advocate for D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

1. Learned counsel for Defendants No. 1 and 2 submits, on instructions, that the Defendants are ready and willing to file an affidavit that they have not imported any drug containing the infringing version of Plaintiffs' compound Osimertinib and have no intent to breach the exclusive rights of the Plaintiffs in the Suit Patent in the future.
2. Let an affidavit of undertaking be filed within four weeks from today.
3. None for Defendant No. 3.
4. List on 23.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 16, 2026/RW