



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 691/2024**

ASTRAZENECA AB & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Vaishali Mittal, Mr. Siddhant Chamola and Mr. Jitesh P. Gupta, Advocates.

versus

BEACON PHARMACEUTICALS PLC & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Anshu Deshpande, Mr. Sourav Roy and Ms. Alchi Thapliyal, Advocates for D1 and D2.

Mr. Tahir Ashraf Siddiqui and Mr. Katikey Sahai, Advocates for D3 along with Mr. Aadil Rashid Badoo, D3 in person.

Ms. Chanchal Sharma, Ms. Aakriti Gupta and Mr. Raj Kumar, Advocates for D4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

10.04.2026

%

I.A. 9829/2026

1. This application is filed on behalf of Defendant No.3 under Section 151 CPC for defreezing the bank account of Defendant No.3.
2. Issue notice.
3. Ms. Vaishali Mittal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Plaintiffs.
4. Reply be filed within a week from today.
5. Personal presence of Defendant No.3 is dispensed with until further orders of this Court.
6. List on 23.04.2026, the date already fixed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 10, 2026/YA