



\$~22

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 691/2024
ASTRAZENECA AB & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jitesh P. Gupta, Adv
(VC).

versus

BEACON PHARMACEUTICALS PLC & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None for D-1 and 2.
Mr. Tahir Ashraf Siddiqui,
Adv for D-3 (VC).
Mr. Verdaan Jain, Adv for
D-4 (VC).
Ms. Priya Goyal, Adv for
D-4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

Fresh I.A. 11616/2026 on behalf of defendant no. 1 & 2 seeking condonation of delay of 8 days in filing the affidavit of undertaking in view of order dated 16.03.26.

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed. Delay stands condoned. Affidavit of undertaking in terms of order dated 16.03.2026 of the Hon'ble Court is taken on record. IA stands disposed off. Defendant no.1 and 2 are directed to re-file the Affidavit of undertaking within 5 days whereafter the Registry is directed to place the same on record.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/bk