



\$~25 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010505832024

+ **CS(COMM) 688/2024**

ASTRAZENECA AB & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Vaishali Mittal, Mr. Siddhant Chamola and Mr. Jitesh Prakash Gupta, Advocates.

versus

EVEREST PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED & ORS.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Tahir Ashraf Siddiqui, Mr. Kartikey Sahai and Mr. Chanakya Kene, Advocates for D-2.

Ms. Aakriti Gupta, Advocate for D-3.

Mr. Saurav Bhasin, Advocate for D-6.

Mr. Chanchal Sharma and Mr. Rohit Aggarwal, Advocates for D-7.

26

CNR No. DLHC010505862024

+ **CS(COMM) 691/2024**

ASTRAZENECA AB & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms. Vaishali Mittal, Mr. Siddhant Chamola and Mr. Jitesh Prakash Gupta, Advocates.

versus

BEACON PHARMACEUTICALS PLC & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Tahir Ashraf Siddiqui, Mr. Kartikey Sahai and Mr. Chanakya Kene, Advocates for D-3.

Ms. Aakriti Gupta, Advocates for D-4.



Mr. Chanchal Sharma and Mr. Rohit Aggarwal,
Advocates for D-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

10.08.2026

I.A. 14569/2026 in CS(COMM) 688/2024

1. This application is filed on behalf of Plaintiffs under Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of three days delay in filing reply to I.A. 9826/2026.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned counsels, as above, accept notice on behalf of respective Defendants.
4. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Delay of three days in filing reply by Plaintiffs to I.A. 9826/2026 is condoned. Reply is taken on record.
5. Rejoinders, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. Application stands disposed of.

I.A. 14567/2026 in CS(COMM) 691/2024

7. This application is filed on behalf of Plaintiffs under Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of three days delay in filing reply to I.A. 9829/2026.
8. Issue notice.
9. Learned counsels, as above, accept notice on behalf of respective Defendants.
10. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Delay of three days in filing reply by Plaintiffs to I.A. 9829/2026 is condoned.



Reply is taken on record.

11. Rejoinders, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

12. Application stands disposed of.

I.A. 9826/2026 (u/S 151 CPC, by Defendant No. 2) in CS(COMM) 688/2024

I.A. 9829/2026 (u/S 151 CPC, by Defendant No. 3) in CS(COMM) 691/2024

13. List for hearing on 24.08.2026.

CS(COMM) 688/2024 & I.As. 36494/2024, 36495/2024, 36497/2024, 41385/2024, 46152/2024, 1853/2025, 6251/2025

CS(COMM) 691/2024 & I.As. 36538/2024, 36539/2024, 36541/2024, 46102/2024, 1990/2025, 6209/2025

14. List on 24.08.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 10, 2026/AK